

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 973 OF 2010

M. Pallonji & Co. Pvt. Ltd. Appellant.
Versus
Munir Ebrahim Chinoy & Ors. Respondents.

Mr. Vineet B. Naik i/by M/s. Thakore Jariwala & Associates
for the Appellant.
Mr. S. S. Kanetkar for the Respondents.

CORAM : **A. M. KHANWILKAR and**
A. A. SAYED, JJ.

DATED : **5TH AUGUST, 2010.**

P. C. :

Since the copy of appeal has been served on the Caveator only on 2nd August, 2010, request for adjournment is made. We find this request to be reasonable. Hence, S. O. to 18th August, 2010.

2. Leave to amend granted as per the request. Amendment to be carried out within one week from today.

3. Interim order dated 6th April, 2010 to continue till the next date of hearing.

Sd/-

(A. A. SAYED, J.)

Sd/-

(A. M. KHANWILKAR, J.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1307 OF 2010

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO. 973 OF 2010

M. Pallonji & Co. Pvt. Ltd. Applicant.
Versus
Munir Ebrahim Chinoy & Ors. Respondents.

Mr. Vineet B. Naik i/by M/s. Thakore Jariwala & Associates
for the Appellant.

Mr. S. S. Kanetkar for the Respondents.

CORAM : **A. M. KHANWILKAR and**
A. A. SAYED, JJ.

DATED : **5TH AUGUST, 2010.**

P. C. :

Our attention has been invited by the learned Counsel for the appellant to the noting made by the office on the civil application to the effect that the application is dismissed as against respondent Nos.1 to 3 as per Court's order dated 9th June, 2010, which noting is inconsistent with the remark on the appeal which states that the objections have been removed within stipulated time. Office to examine this position and take corrective measure as required.

Sd/-

(A. A. SAYED, J.)

Sd/-

(A. M. KHANWILKAR, J.)