

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 973 OF 2010

M. Pllaonji And Company Pvt Ltd.

...Appellant.

Versus

Munir Ebrahim Chinoy and Others.

...Respondents.

Ms. Riti Gada i/b Dua Associates for the Appellant.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : January 13, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Submission of learned Counsel appearing for the Appellant is that matter pertains to the assignment of Division Bench. Registry is directed to examine the position and place the matter before appropriate Court.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]