

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 973 OF 2010**

**M. Pallonji and Company Pvt. Ltd. .. Appellant**  
**V/s.**  
**Munir Ebrahim Chinoy and Ors. .. Respondents**

**WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 1307 OF 2010  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 973 OF 2010**

---

None for the parties.

---

**CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.**

**DATE : 4<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2026**

**P.C.:**

1. None for the parties.
2. Stand over to 11<sup>th</sup> March 2026 under the caption "For Dismissal".

**( FARHAN P. DUBASH, J. )**

Shubham Gadhavepatil