

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 973 OF 2010
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1307 OF 2010
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 973 OF 2010

Digitally
signed by
AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date:
2026.03.12
23:02:01
+0530

M. Pallonji & Company Pvt. Ltd. ... Appellant
V/s.
Munir Ebrahim Chinoy & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Shailesh Prajapati, Ms. Jyoti Ghag i/b M/s. Thakore Jariwala & Associates for the Appellant.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

Date : 11th March 2026

P. C :

1. At the outset, Mr. Shailesh Prajapati, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Appellant, tenders an unconditional apology for not remaining present in Court on the last occasion. At his request, stand over to 18th March 2026 for him to take instructions in the matter.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham G.